Order code: BOTE26
CDP 405
Digital Dimmer Pack
User Manual
www.prolight.co.uk CDP 405 Digital Dimmer Pack User Manual 2
Safety advice
WARNING
FOR YOUR OWN SAFETY, PLEASE READ THIS USER MANUAL

Dimensions 105 x 320 x 175mm
Weight 2.26kg
Order code BOTE26
CDP - 405 DMX Dimmer Pack
FUSE
FUSE
FUSE
FUSE
FUSE
FUSE
FUSE
FUSE
17
5
m
m
320mm
10
5
m
m
www.prolight.co.uk CDP 405 Digital Dimmer Pack User Manual 4
CDP - 405 DMX Dimmer Pack
FUSE
FUSE
FUSE
FUSE
FUSE
FUSE
FUSE
FUSE
01 - 4 x IEC outputs
02 - Output fuses (5A)
03 - Channel indicators
04 - DMX signal indicators
05 - Captive power connection
06 - Earth point
07 - Circuit breaker 16A
08 - 3-Pin XLR DMX input
09 - 3-Pin XLR DMX output
10 - Analog input
11 - Analog output
12 - Dipswitches
In the box:
1 x dimmer pack
& 1 x user manual
06
04
01
02
05
03
08 09 10 11 12
07
Technical specifications
www.prolight.co.uk CDP 405 Digital Dimmer Pack User Manual 5
Operating instructions
For connection to an analog controller follow the diagram below.
In normal operation mode the CDP 405 uses 4 DMX channels. One DMX channel is used for each
dimmer channel of the CDP 405. When using more than one CDP 405 in this mode please follow
the table below.
Dipswitch number 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9
DMX starting address 1 2 4 8 16 32 64 128 256
Analog operation:
Normal operation:
CH1
NC NC
CH2
CH4
CH3
GND
CH1
NC NC